The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1567 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted August 11 - 13, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 26%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 63%
Ot SUIE e e 11%

2. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 49%
SO i e 27%
ONly @ Il e e 18%
NONE At All .o e 6%

3. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ... 37%
Very enthuSsiastic ... .ou e 17%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 19%
NOt 100 enthuSIastiC ... .o e e 13%
Not at all enthusiastic ... ... e 15%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Definitely Will VOte ... . 82%
Probably Will Vote . ... 11%
Maybe Will VOte ... e 4%
Probably will NOt VOte ... e 1%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 1%
DNt KNOW . e 1%

5. In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Among registered voters

Kamala Harris ... 46%
Donald TrUMD . 44%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 3%
JilL S I o 1%
COMNEl WSt et 0%
1 1 = 1%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e et e e e 1%

Ot SUNE .ottt e 4%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult citizens

6. Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

I would consider voting for Kamala Harris ... 53%
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris ... 47%

7. Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

| would consider voting for Donald Trump . ... 48%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump ... 52%

8. Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Prefer Harris over TrumMp ... oo e 49%
Prefer Trump over Harris .. ... o 45%
Prefer both equally ... i 6%

9. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris ... .. ..o e 94%
| could change my mind between now and the election ..., 6%

10. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

| will definitely vote for Donald Trump ..o 93%
| could change my mind between now and the election ............. ... .. ...ccoiiiiiiiat. 7%

11. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote third party

My MINd iS Made UP ..o e e e e e 41%
| could change my mind between now and the election ................ ... ...t 59%

12. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Kamala Harris were the
Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate ?

Kamala Harmis .. o e 40%
Donald TrUMD o e 40%
Ot SUIE et e e e e e 20%

13. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o e 45%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 44%
Ot o 1%
N O SUNE ot e e 8%
Fwould NOLVOLE ... e 1%
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14. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Kamala Harris
Tim Walz
Donald Trump
JD Vance

Very
favorable

27%
25%
28%
19%

Some-
what
favorable

20%
14%
15%
17%

Favorable
47%
40%
43%
36%

Some-
what
unfavor-
able

7%
7%
9%
10%

15. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Josh Shapiro
Simone Biles
Noah Lyles
Taylor Swift
Steph Curry
Katie Ledecky
Diana Taurasi

Very
favorable
12%
47%
11%
24%
24%
26%
7%

Some-
what
favorable

19%
21%
17%
32%
26%
16%
10%

Favorable
32%
67%
28%
56%
50%
41%
17%

Some-
what
unfavor-
able

13%
6%
6%

18%
7%
4%
6%

16. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Joe Biden

Very
favorable
21%

Some-
what
favorable

17%

17. How important are the following issues to you?

Jobs and the economy
Immigration

Climate change and the
environment

Foreign policy
National Security
Education

Health care

Very
Important

74%
56%

43%
47%
67%
61%
71%

continued on the next page . ..

Somewhat
Important

23%
31%

27%
42%
25%
29%
23%

Favorable
39%

Important
96%
87%

70%
89%
92%
89%
94%

Some-
what
unfavor-
able

14%

Not very
Importan

3%
11%

14%
8%
6%
8%
4%

Very unfa-
vorable

42%
31%
45%
37%

Very unfa-
vorable

11%
6%
4%

17%
6%
4%
3%

Very unfa-
vorable

44%

Unimpor-
t tant
1%
2%

16%
3%
2 o/ o
3%
2 O/ o]

Unfavor-

able
48%
39%
54%
47%

Unfavor-

able
24%
12%
9%
35%
13%
7%
9%

Unfavor-

able
58%

Important

Not

4%
13%

30%
11%
8%
11%
6%

Don’t
know
4%
22%
3%
17%

Don’t
know
45%
21%
62%
9%
37%
52%
74%

Don’t
know
4%
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continued from previous page

Taxes and government

spending 64% 30% 94% 5% 1% 6%
Abortion 47% 27% 75% 14% 11% 25%
Civil rights 57% 30% 88% 9% 4% 12%
Civil liberties 56% 32% 88% 8% 4% 12%
Guns 53% 30% 83% 11% 6% 17%
Crime 61% 30% 91% 8% 2% 9%
Criminal justice reform 47% 37% 84% 11% 5% 16%
Inflation/prices 79% 18% 97% 2% 1% 3%

18. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PriCES .o e 24%
Jobs and the economy ... .. 13%
Mg At ON . e 12%
Health Care ... 10%
A o1 o o 7%
VIl DTS o 6%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . e 6%
Taxes and government SPending . ..ot e 6%
National SeCUNTY ... e s 3%
GUNIS et e 3%
EdUCAtiON . e 3%
O] 12 T 2%
O] T80 =Y (= 2%
FOrEIgN POl CY .ttt e e 1%
Criminal JUSHICe refOrmM .o e 1%

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ot e 21%
AP P OV 38%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 13%
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE .ttt et et e 44%
DS AP POV ... e 57%
Ot SUNE o e e e 5%
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 20% 39% 11% 41%
Immigration 12% 20% 32% 12% 45%
Education 19% 22% 40% 12% 32%
Health care 19% 21% 40% 16% 31%
Civil rights 18% 22% 40% 14% 29%
Civil liberties 17% 22% 39% 13% 29%
Crime 14% 21% 35% 12% 38%
Inflation/prices 12% 20% 32% 12% 47%

Disap-
prove
52%
57%
44%
47%
43%
43%
50%
60%

21. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 2%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 12%
AP P OV e 14%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 26%
SHONGIlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et 31%
DS AP POV .. e 57%
Ot SUIE e e e 9%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 23%
AP OV . 37%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 15%
SIrONglY diSaPPIOVE ..t e 34%
DS AP POV .. e 50%
N O SUNE . e e 14%

23. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl . 3%
o= 6%
Total Liberal ... 9%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 28%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 24%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 20%
Total Conservative ...t 45%

Ot SUNE ittt e e e 18%

No
opinion
9%
11%
16%
13%
17%
18%
15%
9%
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24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

R0 aTe ] 1A= o] o] (017 T 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 23%
AP OV 32%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 15%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 22%
DiSaPPIOVE .. e 36%
Ot SUNE . e 32%

25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e 21%
PP OV e e 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..o e 28%
DS AP P OV .. e 40%
N Ot SUNE . e 29%

26. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

R0 aTe ] 1A= o] o] (017 2%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt 14%
AP PI OV . e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 37%
DS AP PIOVE ... e 56%
N Ot SUNE . e 27%

27. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

RS 1£0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1Y 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 15%
AP PI OV e 29%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 11%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 21%
DS AP PIOVE ... . e 31%
N Ot SUNE e e 39%
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28. Would you say Kamala Harris is...

Very DAl .. e 39%
LD al .o e 26%
Total Liberal . ... e 65%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 16%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt e e e e e 2%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e e e 2%
Total Conservative ......... ...t e 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 14%

29. Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... . 39%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 44%
N O SUNE .ttt e e 16%

30. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very DAl o 3%
Liberal .. 3%
Total Liberal ... e 6%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 12%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e e 31%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 31%
Total Conservative ........ ...t 62%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 20%

31. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... o 32%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... o 55%
N O SUNE .t e e 14%

32. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Detter ..o e 19%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 21%
GetliNg WOISE .t e s 51%
N Ot SUNE e 8%

33. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 12%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........ceoeuiuiiniinainenenannen. 38%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 44%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 5%
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34. Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your household will be...

Better off financially .......... o 23%
Just about the same as NOW ... . i e 34%
Worse off financially ....... ..o 22%
N Ot SUME .t e e 21%

35. Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy
Russia 1% 4% 25% 55%
Ukraine 31% 38% 7% 5%
Turkey 7% 23% 23% 5%
Israel 41% 21% 10% 5%
Iran 1% 2% 21% 55%
France 43% 30% 6% 2%

36. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISrAElIS ..ot 33%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o e 26%
The Palestinians . .....ooi i e 19%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e e 23%

37. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think Kamala Harris’ sympathies are more with...

The ISraEliS ... 13%
ADOUL BQUAl .. e 23%
The Palestinians . ... 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 36%

38. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think Donald Trump’s sympathies are more with...?

THE ISraEliS ...ttt 53%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o 10%
The Palestinians . ......oii i e e e 3%
N0 =T U 34%

39. Do you think that Joe Biden’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Too supportive Of ISrael ... o 26%
ADOUL MGt o e 21%
Not supportive enough of Israel ... ..o e 25%
N O SUNE .t e e e 28%

Not sure
15%
19%
42%
23%
20%
19%
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40. Do you think that Kamala Harris’ approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been. .. ?

Too supportive Of Israel . ... e 13%
ADOUL Mgt o e 22%
Not supportive enough of Israel ... ... ..o 27%
N O SUNE . e 38%

41. Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Too supportive Of ISrael ... . 23%
ADOUL FIgNt 32%
Not supportive enough of ISrael ... ... oo 6%
Ot SUNE L e 39%

42. Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Does not
Describes describe
Intelligent 58% 42%
Hard working 57% 43%
Corrupt 44% 56%
Patriotic 53% 47%
Qualified 52% 48%
Dedicated 59% 41%
43. Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?
Does not
Describes describe
Intelligent 50% 50%
Hard working 54% 46%
Corrupt 56% 44%
Patriotic 57% 43%
Qualified 48% 52%
Dedicated 56% 44%
44. Do you think Kamala Harris...
Says what she believes ... ... . 38%
Says what she thinks people wantto hear ... 46%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 16%
45. Do you think Donald Trump...
Says what he believes ... 50%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... 41%

N Ot QUM e e e e e s
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46. Kamala Harris recently selected Tim Walz as her vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting
Tim Walz was a good choice or a bad choice?

Very good ChOICE ...ttt e e e e 26%
Somewhat good ChOICE ... .ttt 16%
Somewhat bad ChoiCe ... ..o 6%
Very bad ChoiCe ... e 24%
DO KW Lt e e e 28%

47. Do you think Tim Walz...

Says what he believes ... 40%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ............. i 32%
N O SUNE . e e 28%

48. Do you think Tim Walz is qualified to be vice-president?

Qualified to be vice-president ... ... e 44%
Not qualified to be vice-president ... ... .o 32%
Ot SUNE et e e e 25%

49. If it becomes necessary, do you think Tim Walz is qualified to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 33%
Not qualified to be president ... . e 38%
Ot SUNE . e 28%

50. Would you say Tim Walz is...

Very Deral .. e 31%
LD al .o 26%
Total Liberal . ... e 57%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 16%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ttt e e e e 2%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. s 1%
Total Conservative ......... ...t e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 24%

51. Do you think Tim Walz helps or hurts Kamala Harris’ chances to win the presidential election?

Helps Harris’ ChanCes . ... i e 38%
HUrts Harris’ ChanCes ... e e e et et 14%
Makes N0 difference . ... e 26%
1N o) T 23%

10
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52. Donald Trump recently selected JD Vance as his vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting
JD Vance was a good choice or a bad choice?

Very good ChOICE ...ttt e e e e 18%
Somewhat good ChOICE ... .ttt 18%
Somewhat bad ChoiCe . ... ..o 11%
Very bad ChoiCe ... e 29%
DO KW Lt e e e 24%

53. Do you think JD Vance...

Says what he believes ... 42%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear .......... ... 34%
1N o) T 24%

54. Do you think JD Vance is qualified to be vice-president?

Qualified to be vice-president ... ... e 37%
Not qualified to be vice-president ... ... .o 39%
Ot SUNE et e e e 23%

55. If it becomes necessary, do you think JD Vance is qualified to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 28%
Not qualified to be president ... . e 45%
Ot SUNE . e 26%

56. Would you say JD Vance is...

Very DAl . 1%
o =T - 2%
Total Liberal ... 3%
17T o =T = | (= 8%
CONSBIVAtIVE ...ttt ittt e s 28%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 36%
Total Conservative ...t 64%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 25%

57. Do you think JD Vance helps or hurts Donald Trump’s chances to win the presidential election?

Helps Trump’s ChanCes . ... e e 22%
Hurts Trump’s ChanCes . ... e 26%
Makes no difference ... 34%
Ot SUNE e e 18%

11
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58. For each of the following people, please indicate whether or not they are a military veteran.

Yes No Not sure
Joe Biden 16% 54% 30%
Kamala Harris 3% 74% 22%
Tim Walz 55% 13% 32%
Donald Trump 4% 79% 17%
JD Vance 55% 12% 33%

59. Thinking about his military service, do you think Tim Walz served honorably or do you think he did not serve
honorably?

Served honorably . ... 42%
Did not serve honorably ... o 18%
Don’t Know enough 10 SaY ..o e 40%

60. Thinking about his military service, do you think JD Vance served honorably or do you think he did not serve
honorably?

Served honorably .. ... . 48%
Did not serve honorably ... 7%
Don't Know enough 10 SAY ..o vn i 45%

61. Thinking about the Summer Olympics this year, how much of the games have you watched?

[ watched events every day ........o.oieiiinin i 9%
| watched lots of events when I could ... ... i e 14%
Iwatched a few eVeNtS ... . . i e 32%
[ didn’t watch any of them ... 42%
N o =11 4%

62. Do you think that the U.S. Olympic team’s performance at the Summer Olympics in Paris has been...?

EXCelleNt 29%
VY QOO oo 28%
Y= =T = 10%
BelOW AVEragE ..o 2%
P OO 2%
Ot SUNE . e 29%

63. Compared to previous Summer Olympics, do you think the U.S. Olympic team has performed...

Better than it usually does ... ... 22%
About the same level as it usually does ... ... 36%
Worse than it usually does ... 5%
N Ot SUNE . e 37%

12
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64. As the host of the 2024 Olympics, do you think the city of Paris has been...?
Asked of those who watched at least a few events of the Olympics

EXCEI Nt o e e 28%
16 7o o Lo P 36%
Bl o e 18%
POOr e 7%
=11 o] 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e i 6%

65. As the host of the 2028 Olympics, do you expect Los Angeles to be...?

EXCEI Nt o e 21%
16 7o o o P 27%
> L 12%
P OO e 5%
= 1o 9%
I o) T 25%

66. Which are your favorite sports at the summer Olympics? Please choose up to five.

3-0n-3 baskethall . ... . 4%
ATy o 5%
ArtiStiC QYMNASHICS . 23%
BadmintOn .o 2%
Basketball . ... o 21%
BM X freestyle .. e 3%
= 1Y D =T T 3%
BOXING e 8%
BreaKiNg . e 3%
Canoe/kayak (Slalom) ... e 1%
Canoe/KayaK (SPriNt) ..ot 0%
DIVING oot 15%
Equestrian / Dressage  ........ooiiiiii i 2%
Equestrian / EVenting . ... ..o 2%
Equestrian / JUMPING ... e 3%
T o7 o 3%
Field NOCKEY .. e 1%
Freestyle Wrestling .. ... e 2%
[ o | 2%
Greco-Roman Wrestling ... ..o 1%
Handball .. ... e 1%
JUOO o 2%
Marathon SWIMmMING .. ..o e e 4%
Modern pentathlon .. ... e 1%
Mountain bBiKINg ... 1%
Rhythmic gymnastics ... ..o 11%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

ROAd CYClING ..ot 1%
ROWING . 1%
RUGDY 2%
SaIlNG 1%
S 0T ] 1o 6%
SKateboarding ...t e 4%
Soccer (foothall) ... e 11%
Sport climbing (rock climbing) ... 1%
SUM NG e e 3%
SWIMIMING et e et e 28%
Synchronized sWimMmINgG ... o 7%
Table teNNIS .o 4%
TaEKWONAO .. e 2%
L= 11 4%
Track and field (athletics) ... ..o 22%
Track cycling (INdoOr CYCIING) . e e e 1%
TP aAMIPOlINE . e 2%
=1 ] o 2%
Volleyball (beach) . ... 10%
Volleyball (INAO0Or) ... e e e 6%
VALl POIO oot 1%
Weightlifting ..o 4%
None of the @boVe .. ..o 20%
DO T KNOW e 12%

67. Which Olympic events did you watch more of — men’s events or women’s events?
Asked of those who watched at least a few events of the Olympics

M BN S BV NS ottt e e 40%
oM BN S BVENES ettt e e e e e 60%

68. Have you ever used an online dating app?
YOS ot e e e e 30%

69. Are you currently using any online dating apps?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app

(== 22%
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70. When did you stop using online dating apps?

Asked of those who have used an online dating app but don’t use any currently
Within the [ast month ...
Within the [ast 6 MONthS .. .. . e
Within the last year ... e
Within the 1ast 5 years ... e
More than S YEars g0 . .....c.iuiii it

71. Do you think you will start using any online dating apps again in the future?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app but don’t use any currently

[ (==
N O e
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e

72. Have you ever quit using any online dating apps?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app

(==

o

Ot SUIE oot e e

73. When did you most recently quit using an online dating app?

Asked of those who have quit using an online dating app
Within the [ast month ... e
Within the [ast 6 MONthS .. ... e
Within the [ast year ... e
Within the 1ast 5 years ...
More than S YEars g0 . .......iuiiii it

74. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very [Deral .
I o= =
Total Liberal ...
1Y 0T [T = 1=
CONSEIVALIVE ...t e
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt et
Total Conservative ....... ... .
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e e e e

75. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ..o
NOt registered .. e

15
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76. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BideN o 35%
DoNald TrUMD . 32%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 32%

77. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMOC Al .o e 34%
REPUB AN .o e 31%
INdEpPeNdent .. ... 24%
L 1 = 4%
N o) =11 7%

78. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e 22%
Not very strong DemOCrat . ... e 12%
Lean DemoCral ......ooi e 9%
INdEePeNdent ... . 14%
Lean Republican . ... ..o 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 12%
Strong RepubliCan . ... 19%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 3%
DO KN OW e 0%

79. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS e 54%
o 35%
N Ot SUME .t e 11%

80. Are you...?

Ml oo e 48%
FEmMale e e 52%

81. Respondent age by category

L o =T O 21%
B0-44 e 24%
A5 e e 33%
L 22%

16
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82. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = U o 13%
O BT o 8%

83. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or I8 ittt e 36%
SOME COllBGE .o e 30%
College grad ... 22%
POStgrad .. e 12%

84. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 40%
1T o= - 1 (=T [ 1%
DIVOICEa . e 13%
IOW A . e 5%
NEVEI MarTIEA ..ot e e e e e 35%
Domestic / Civil partnership . ... 6%

85. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS o 21%

86. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A . o e 17%
MW St e e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
VSt o 23%

87. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 41%
B0-100K et e 28%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e e e e e e e 20%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 11%

88. How important is religion in your life?

VEry MO ANt . 33%
Somewhat ImpPortant .......... i e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 15%

Not at all iImportant ... 27%
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89. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... .. e e e e e e 6%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 15%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 7%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..ttt 12%
SO L 20%
= 37%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

90. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again” or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 27%

91. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay  .....iiii 24%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e e 14%
AfeW IMeES @ WEEBK o i e 10%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 2%
Afew timMes @ MONth ... 7%
SO L e e e 17%
= 23%
DNt KNOW o e 3%

92. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt .. e 26%
Roman Catholic ... e 20%
17710 62 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiii i e e e 1%
JBWIS N e e 3%
MUSII L e e e 1%
BUAANISt . 1%
HiNAU oo 0%
1 =T ] 6%
AGNOSHIC e 7%
Nothing in partiCular . ... e 24%
SOMEthiNg BISE ... o 10%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 11 - 13, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,857 started the survey after screenouts. 152 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 60 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 39 were removed for attention check failures, and 39 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,567 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.612, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.907.

1567
1407 (Registered voters)

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.
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